

David J. Stewart, Superintendent • Brian W. Wilson, Treasurer

HILLIARD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION NOTICE OF CHANGE IN MEETING LOCATION

Notice is hereby given; there will be a CHANGE in meeting location of the Board of Education of the Hilliard City School District. The meeting will be held on MONDAY, October 10, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. at HILLIARD Memorial Middle School Cafeteria, 2900 Walker Rd. Hilliard, Ohio. The changed meeting location is for the regularly scheduled meeting that would have been held at Ridgewood Elementary. The meeting will be held in regular session to discuss regular business as deemed necessary by the Board of Education and any other business that may be lawfully considered.

The meeting is called by Brian W. Wilson, Treasurer of the Hilliard City School District Board of Education, at the direction of the President of said Board.

October 7, 2022

Signed:

Brian W. Wilson, Treasurer Hilliard City School District Board of Education